Weighted average interest rate 0.09% 0% 0% 0%
Financial liabilities   -
Trade and other payables  -   -   -   500,112   500,112
Provisions  -   -   -   164,269  164,269
  -   -   -   670,381   670,381
   2018

Floating
interest rate

Fixed interest
maturing in
1 year or less

Fixed interest
maturing over
1 to 5 years

Non-interest
bearing

Total

 $ $ $ $ $
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  329,129   1,056,705   -  -  1,385,834
Trade and other receivables  -   -   -   638,073  638,073
  329,129   1,056,705   -   638,073   2,023,907
Weighted average interest rate  0.09%  2.31%  0%  0%
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  -   -   -   478,055  478,055
Provisions  -   -   -   114,695  114,695
  -   -   -   592,750  592,750
Sensitivity Analysis
The sensitivity analysis below has been determined on the exposure to interest rates at the reporting date and on the
basis of the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the year and held constant throughout the reporting
period. A sensitivity of 0.5% has been selected, as this is considered reasonable considering the current market
conditions (2018: 0.5%).

At 30 June 2019, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,
profit/(loss) would have been affected as follows:

  2019
$

2018
$

Profit/(loss) and equity
+ 0.5% (50 basis points) (2018: +0.5% (50 basis points))   4,737   6,929
- 0.5% (50 basis points) (2018: -0.5% (50 basis points))   (4,737)  (6,929)

Fair value estimation
The carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities are equal to their fair value based on their short-term
nature. No financial assets or liabilities are required to be measured at their fair value on a recurring basis.

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2019 (continued)

Pointerra Limited ABN 39 078 388 155  32

NOTE 25. PARENT ENTITY INFORMATION

Pointerra Limited is the legal parent entity.
  2019

$
2018

$
Current assets   1,416,297   2,019,010
Non-current assets   75,761   69,025
Total assets   1,492,059  2,088,035